GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.543
TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.12.2021

RECIPROCAL VACCINE CERTIFICATE
543. SHRIJOHN BRITTAS:
Will the Minister of External Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that many countries prescribed different norms for Indians travelling abroad, if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether the Ministry has approached any countries or regions to discuss an arrangement for reciprocal vaccine certificate for travelers; and

(©) and if so, the details and the progress in arrangements thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
[SHRI V. MURALEEDHARAN]

(a) Travel protocol in different countries are different depending on the assessment of Covid-19 pandemic situation in that country as well as in the countries of origin. As such, India also prescribes different protocols for different countries. Tt is a dynamic decision dictated by prevalence of pandemic.

(b) & (c) India has engaged with countries for mutual recognition of vaccination certificates As of 29 Nov 2021, 99 countries provided for ease of travel for fully vaccinated Indian citizens based on recognition of India’s Covid-19 Vaccination Certificates either through mutual recognition or through their universally applicable health protocols. These countries are mentioned in Appendix-1.
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Appendix-1

For Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No. 543 to be Answered on 02-12-2021
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Guyana
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Haiti
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Honduras

41

Hungary
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Slovak Republic
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Slovenia
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South Sudan
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Spain
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State of Palestine
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The United Kingdom
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Tunisia
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Turkey

94

UAE
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Uganda
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Ukraine
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United States of America

98

Uruguay
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Zimbabwe
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